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IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow
the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
Veuillez lire attentivement I'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer &8 monter et/ou utiliser ce
produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le pour toute consultation ultérieure.

SVARIGA INFORMACIJA!
Pirms ST izstradajuma montazas un/vai lietoSanas uzsakSanas pilniba izlasiet lietoSanas pamacibu.
Stingri ievérojiet pamacibas noradijumus un saglabajiet to turpmakai lietosanai.

SVARBI INFORMACIJA!
Pries pradedami montuoti gaminj ir (arba) juo naudotis, prasome atidziai perskaityti visq vadova.
AtidZiai skaitykite vadova ir turékite jj su savimi, kad galétumeéte toliau vadovautis jo nuorodomis.

OLULINE TEAVE!
Enne kui alustate toote kokku panemist ja/voi kasutamist, lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt 1abi.
Jargige tapselt juhendis toodud juhiseid ja hoidke juhend alles.

BA)XHASI UHD®OPMALINSA!

BHuUMaTes1bHO M MOJIHOCTbIO MPOYUTANTE 3TO PYKOBOACTBO, MPEXAE YEM MPUCTYNaThb K COOpKe uam
MCr0J/1b30BaHNIO 3TOro mnsgenuvs. Cregynte BCeEM MHCTPYKUMSM 3TOr0 PyKOBOACTBA N COXPaHUTE €ro Ha
byayLjee 4715 CripaBKy.
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WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES!
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug.

AVERTISSEMENT POUR EVITER LES RAYURES
Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple).

BRIDINAJUMS PAR SKRAPEJUMIEM!
Lai nesaskrapétu so izstradajumu, veiciet montazu uz mikstas pamatnes, pieméram, paklaja.

ISPEJIMAS, KAD ISVENGTUMETE [BREZIMY!
Sio baldo nesubraizZysite, jei jj surinksite ant Svelnaus pavirsiaus, pavyzdZziui, kilimo.

HOIATUS KRIIMUSTUSTE VALTIMISEKS!
Kriimustuste tekkimise véltimiseks mdédéblile tuleb see kokku panna pehmel pinnal, nt kaltsuvaibal.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE OTHOCUTEJIbHO LUAPAITUH!

Bo n3bexxaHmne HaHeceHusl yaparunH, c6opKy 3Tou Mebesin HeobxoAMMO BbIrO/IHATb Ha MSIFKOM
MoBEPXHOCTU, HarlpuMep Ha KoBpe.
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IMPORTANT!

It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks
after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to assure stability through-out the lifespan of the
product.

IMPORTANT

Il est important que tout produit monté a l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines aprés son montage, puis

tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant tout son cycle de vie.

SVARIGI!

Ir svarigi, lai jebkuram produktam, kas tiek uzstadits ar jebkadu skrivju palidzibu, skrives tiktu
atkartoti pievilktas 2 nedélas péc montazas, péc tam - reizi 3 ménesos, ta nodrosinot stabilitati visa
izstradajuma kalposanas laika.

SVARBU!
Bet kokj varZtais tvirtinama gaminj 2 savaites po surinkimo bei kas 3 ménesius reikia papildomai
suverzti - taip uztikrinamas naudojamo gaminio stabilumas.

TAHTIS!
Oluline on, et toote kruvisid pingutataks 2 nddalat pdrast kokkupanekut ja seejérel iga 3 kuu jéarel, et
tagada stabiilsus kogu toote eluea jooksul.

BAJKHO!

B ntobom nsaennm, cobpaHHOM C UCr0/1b30BaHUEM BUHTOB /11060ro tmrna, Heobxoammo Yyepes 2 Heaenm
rocsie c60pku u B AaslbHENLLIEM Kaxable 3 Mecsia noATsarnBaTb BUHTbI, 4TO6bl 0b6ecrneynTb rnpoYHOCTb
u3gennsi B TEHEHNE CPOKa SKCrisiyatauymu.
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What is artwood?

Artwood is designed for outdoor use and can withstand all types of weather.

Artwood is made of a synthetic plastic material that looks and functions much like natural wood.

It is developed for those who prefer attractive and stylish garden furniture that does not require
significant maintenance work.

Artwood offers several advantages compared to natural wood. It is resistant to moisture and mildew,
which means it is longer lasting.

Artwood is a durable material and, unlike natural wood, excessive dryness will not lead to cracks and
fissures.

Please keep the following guidelines in mind:

1.To prevent damage due to high temperatures, do not leave glass items directly on artwood surfaces
after use.

2.Do not place extremely hot or cold objects directly on the artwood surface;

When cleaning artwood, use a damp cloth or chamois, with soap or washing-up liquid if necessary.
Never use washing powder or other products containing scouring agents, as these may scratch the
surface.

Qu'est-ce que le bois artificiel ?

Le bois artificiel a été congu pour un usage en extérieur et résiste a tout type de temps. Le bois artificiel
est fabriqué a base de matériau plastique synthétique dont I'aspect et la fonction sont similaires a ceux
du bois naturel. Il a été mis au point pour les personnes qui affectionnent les

meubles de jardin attrayants et stylés ne nécessitant pas beaucoup d'entretien.Le bois artificiel
présente plusieurs avantages par rapport au bois naturel. Il résiste a la moisissure et a la pourriture, ce
qui implique une plus longue durée de vie.

Opter pour des meubles de jardin en bois artificiel contribue également a lutter contre la déforestation.
Veuillez prendre en considération ce qui suit:

1.Afin d'éviter les dommages occasionnés par des températures élevées, ne pas laisser d'objets en
verre en contact direct avec les surfaces de bois artificiel aprés leur utilisation.

2.Ne pas placer d'objets extrémement chauds ou froids en contact direct avec la surface en bois
artificiel ; utiliser des sous-verres ou des dessous-de-plat.

Pour le nettoyage du bois artificiel utiliser un morceau de tissu humide ou une peau de chamois avec un
liquide nettoyant ou du savon doux si nécessaire.

Ne jamais utiliser de détergent ni d'autres produits contenant des agents abrasifs vu qu'ils pourraient
endommager la surface.

Kas ir maksligd koksne ?

Maksliga koksne ir paredzéta izmantosanai arpus telpam. Maksliga koksne ir izgatavota no sintétiska
plastmasas materiala, kas izskatas un funkcioné gluzi ka dabiga koksne. Sis materials ir izstradats tiem,
kuriem patik skaistas un modernas darza mébeles, bet kuri nevélas veikt sareZgitus apkopes darbus.
Maksligai koksnei ir vairdkas prieksrocibas, salidzinot ar dabigo koksni. Ta ir noturiga pret mitrumu un
peléjumu, tapéc tai ir ilgaks ekspluatacijas laiks. Maksliga koksne ir izturigs materials, kas atskiriba no
dabigas koksnes parmériga sausuma rezultata neplaisa un neskelas.

Ieveérojiet sadus noradijumus:

1. Lai noveérstu augstas temperatiras izraisitus bojajumus, péc lietosanas neatstajiet stikla
izstradajumus tiesi uz maksligas koksnes virsmas.

2. Nelieciet |oti karstus vai [oti aukstus prieksmetus tieSi uz maksligas koksnes virsmas; izmantojiet
paliktnus vai paklajinus.

Maksligas koksnes tiriSanai izmantojiet mitru draninu vai zamsadu. Ja nepieciesams, lietojiet ziepes vai
Skidro mazgasanas lidzekli.

Nekada gadijuma nelietojiet mazgasanas pulveri vai lidzeklus, kas satur abrazivas dalinas, jo tas var
saskrapét virsmu.
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Kas yra dirbtiné mediena ?

Dirbtiné mediena sukurta naudojimui lauke. Dirbtiné mediena pagaminta is sintetinio plastiko, kuris
atrodo ir veikia kaip natdrali mediena. Pagamintas tiems, kurie pirmenybe teikia patraukliems ir
stilingiems sodo baldams, kurie nereikalauja didelés prieZitiros. Dirbtiné mediena sitlo daugiau
pranasumy nei natdrali mediena. Atspari drégmei ir pelésiui, o tai reiskia didesnj ilgaamziskuma.
Dirbtiné mediena yra patvari medzZiaga ir skirtingai nei natirali mediena, perteklinis sausumas neleis
susidaryti jtrikimams ir plysiams.

Atsizvelkite | patarimus pateiktus toliau:

1. Tam, kad isvengtuméte aukstos temperatiiros daromos Zalos, panaudojus, nepalikite stikliniy daikty
tiesiai ant dirbtinés medienos pavirsiy.

2. Nedékite itin karsty ar salty objekty tiesiai ant dirbtinés medienos pavirsiaus, naudokite padékliukus
ar staltieses.

Valydami dirbtine medieng, naudokite drégnq skudurélj ar zomsinj Sluostuka, muilg ar indy ploviklj, jei
reikia.

Niekada nenaudokite skalbimo milteliy ar kity produkty, kurie turi Svei¢iamyjy medzZiagy,nes sios gali
subraizyti pavirsiy.

Mis on kunstpuit ?

Kunstpuit on loodud vélistingimustes kasutamiseks. Kunstpuit on tehtud siinteetilisest plastmaterjalist,
mis sarnaneb vélimuselt ja funktsionaalsuselt naturaalse puiduga. See on vélja tdéétatud inimeste jaoks,
kes soovivad ilusat ja stiilset aiamééblit, mis ei ndua erilist hooldamist. Kunstpuidul on naturaalse
puiduga vorreldes mitmeid eeliseid. See on vastupidav niiskusele ja hallitusele, mis tdhendab, et see
peab kauem vastu. Kunstpuit on vastupidav materjal ning erinevalt looduslikust puidust ei vii liigne
kuivus pragude ja I6hedeni.

Palun pidage meeles jdrgmist.

1. Kérge temperatuuri pohjustatud kahjustuste véltimiseks drge jétke klaasist esemeid pdrast
kasutamist otse kunstpuidu pinnale.

2. Arge asetage vdga kuumasid voi kiilmi esemeid otse kunstpuidu pinnale, kasutage pigem klaasi- voi
taldrikualuseid.

Kunstpuitu puhastamisel kasutage niisket lappi vOi seemisnahka, vajaduse korral koos seebi voi
nbudepesuvahendiga.

Arge kasutage kunagi pesupulbrit v3i teralisi kiilirimistooteid, kuna need vbivad pindu kriimustada.

YTo Takoe UCKyCcCTBEHHas ApeBecnHa ?

UckyccTBeHHas ApeBecnHa co3aaHa A/1s1 UCro1b30BaHUsl BHE romeLeHnii. ICKyccTBeHHas ApeBecuHa
M3roTaB/INBaETCs U3 CUHTETUYECKOM M1aCTMacchl 1 06/184aET BHELIHUM BUAOM N QYHKLUMNOHATbHOCTbIO
HaTypasibHOM ApeBeCUHbI. ICKyCcCTBEHHAs ApeBECUHa co3gaHa A/isl TeX, KoMy Heobxoanma KpacuBasi m
cTubHas cagosasi mebesb, He Tpebyruas ocoboro yxoga. B cpaBHeHUN C HATypasibHOUM APEBECUHOM
WCKYCCTBEHHAasl APEBECHUHA NMEET HECKOJIbKO npeumMyiyects. OHa yCcToiymBa K B/1aXHOCTU U He
roABepIKeHa rnopaxKeHnto rpnbKkomM, 4To yBe/InYmMBaeT ee [0JIr0BEYHOCTb. VICKYCCTBEHHAas ApeEBECUHA
ABsseTCs 60/1€€ U3HOCOYCTOMYNBOM M, B OT/INYME OT HATypasibHOW APEBECUHbBI, YpEIMEPHOE
BbICYLUNBAHNE HE NPUBOANT K €€ pacTpPeCKNBAHMIO.

Tpy ncrnosb30BaHumn MebeIN U3 UCKYCCTBEHHOM APEBECUHbI CIIEAYET cObIoAaTh CAEAYOWMNE NPaBuia:
1. Bo usbexxaHne noBpexaeHns BCIeACTBUE BbICOKNX TEMNEPATyp HE OCTaB/ISIUTE CTEK/ISIHHbIE NMPeAMETbI
Ha roBEPXHOCTSIX U3 UCKYCCTBEHHOU APEBECUHbI.

2. He cTaBbTe 04eHb ropsyme iy o4YeHb XOJ104HbIE NPEAMETbI HEMOCPEACTBEHHO Ha MOBEPXHOCTH,
CAE/IaHHbIE N3 NCKYCCTBEHHOM APEBECHHbI, NCIOJb3YNTE MNOACTaBKU 04 MOCYAY.

lpy 4ncTKe NCKYCCTBEHHOM APEBECUHbI M0JIb3YUTECH B/IAXXKHOM TPSIMNKOU U 3aMLLIEN, CMOYEHHOM
CPeACTBOM AJ151 MbITbSl M1 MbIJIOM.

He ncronb3yiite Morowme nopoLKu uan gpyrne abpasmsHbie CPeACTBA, MOCKOJIbKY OHU MOryT
royapanartb MoBEPXHOCTY. .
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GB: IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it
for further reference.

DK: VIGTIG INFORMATION!
Laes hele manualen grundigt igennem for samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Felg manualen ngje, og opbevar den til senere brug.

SE: VIKTIG INFORMATION!
Las bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du bérjar att montera och/eller anvdnda produkten. F6lj bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara
den for framtida referens.

NO: VIKTIG INFORMASJON!
Les hele bruksanvisningen naye for du begynner 8 montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Folg bruksanvisningen ngye, og ta vare p&
den for fremtidig bruk.

FI: TARKEITA TIETOJA

Lue kayttéohjeet kokonaan ennen tdman tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai kdyttéd. Noudata kdyttdohjeita tarkasti ja sailytd ne mybéhempaa
tarvetta varten.

PL: WAZNE INFORMACIJE.

Przed uzyciem produktu nalezy dokfadnie zapoznac sie ze wskazowkami bezpieczeristwa. Nalezy zapoznac sie z instrukcjg obstugi i
zachowac jg do uzytku w przysztosci.

CZ: DULEZITE INFORMACE!

Pred sestavenim nebo pouZitim vyrobku si peclivé prectéte cely navod. Dodrzujte disledné uvedené pokyny a ndvod uschovejte, aby
byl k dispozici v pfipadé potreby.

HU: FONTOS INFORMACIO

A termék dsszeszerelésének vagy hasznélatédnak megkezdése elbtt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes utmutatot. Orizze meg az Utmutatot,
és gondosan tartsa be a benne foglaltakat.

SK: DOLEZITE INFORMACIE!

Predtym ako zacnete s montazZou a/alebo pouZivanim tehto produktu si pozerne precitajte cely ndavod. Névod ddsledne dodrZiavajte a
ponechajte si ho pre pouZitie v buddcnosti.

NL: BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!
Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. \Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar
deze voor toekomstig gebruik.

SI: POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!
Pred montaZo/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta navodila za uporabo. Upostevajte navodila in jih shranite, saj jih boste morda se
potrebovali.

RU: BAXXHASI MH®@OPMALNA !
BHUMAETELHO M MOJHOCTLIO NPOYUTANHTE 3TO PYKOBOACTBO , MPEXAE YEM MpUCTyNaTh K COOPKE MAN UCMO/TLb30BaHMIO 3TOMO H3ZENUST .
CrenyiiTe BCceM MHCTPYKLMSIM 3TOMO PYKOBOACTBAa M COXPaHUTE ero Ha Byaylyee 4715 CpaBKu .

HR: VAZNE OBAVIJESTI!

Molimo Vas paZljivo procitajte upute za uporabu prije sastavljanja i/ili koristenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se pridrzavajte uputa i
sacuvajte ih za buduce potrebe.

BA: VAZNE INFORMACIJE!

Prije sklapanja i/ili koriStenja ovog proizvoda, paZljivo procitajte cijeli prirucnik. PaZljivo se pridrZavajte uputstava u prirucniku i
sacuvajte ga za buducu upotrebu.

CN: ZZGH !
AEERT 2 (/1 A5 2 BT Al B P, R FHH G2,

RS: VAZNE INFORMACILIE!
Pazljivo procitajte kompletan priruc¢nik pre nego sto pocnete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno sledite prirucnik i sacuvajte
ga za kasniju upotrebu.

UA: BAX/TUBA IH®OPMALIA .
YBaxXHO NpoyYMTaKiTe BeCh NMOCIOHMK , nepw HiX 36Mpatn 1a /4y BUKOPHUCTOBYBATH UeH NpoayKT . BukoHainTe BCi iHCTPYyKUIi Uboro nocibHuka
Ta 306epexiTe HOro 4n8 NoaanbLoro BUKOPUCTAHHS .

RO: INFORMATII IMPORTANTE
Cititi cu atentie intregul manual inainte de a incepe s& montati si/sau sa utilizati acest produs. Urmati indeaproape instructiunile din
manual si pastrati-l pentru consultare ulterioara.

BG: BAXXHA MH®OPMALNA!
Mons, npoyeteTe UANOTO PLKOBOACTBO BHUMATE/HO , NPEAK Aa 3arn04HeTe 4a crnobasarte v /uin M3non3sarte To3u npoaykt . Cnegsakirte
CTPUKTHO PbKOBOACTBOTO M ro nasete 3a ObAelyn Cripasku .

GR: ZHMANTIKEZ MAHPO®OPIEX!
AlaBAoTe NPOTEKTIKG 0AGKANPO TO EyxEIpidio ApIv and T ouvapuoAdynaon n/kai T xpron Tou npoiovrog. AKOAoUBNOTE NPOUEKTIKA TIG
odnyiec Tou gyxeipidiou KAl KPATHOTE TIG y1a HEAAOVTIKI) avagopd.

TR: ONEMLI BILGILER!
Bu drdnin montajini yapmaya baslamadan ve/veya Urind kullanmadan énce litfen kilavuzun tamamini dikkatlice okuyun. Kilavuzu
adim adim izleyin ve daha sonra basvurmak lzere saklayin.

FR: INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
Veuillez lire attentivement I'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer & monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le
manuel et conservez-le pour toute consultation ultérieure.
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GB: WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES!
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug.

DK: ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER!
For at forhindre ridser skal dette mgbel samles pd et blgdt underlag, f.eks. et teeppe.

SE: VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR!
Fér att undvika repor ska denna mébel monteras p8 ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta.

NO: ADVARSEL FOR A UNNGA RIPER!
For G unnga riper ma mgbelet monteres pd et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe.

FI: VARO NAARMUJA!
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa timd kaluste pehmedlld alustalla, esimerkiksi maton paélld.

PL: OSTRZEZENIE WS. USZKODZEN
Aby unikngc rys, ten mebel powinien by¢ montowany, sklfadany na miekkim podfozu, np. dywanie.

CZ: VAROVANI TYKAJICI SE POSKRABANI!
Aby nedoslo k poskrabani, sestavujte nabytek na mékkém podkladu - napr. na koberci.

HU: KARCOLASOK MEGELOZESE - FIGYELEM!
A karcolasok megelézése érdekében a butort puha feliileten, példaul szényegen kell 6sszeszerelni.

SK: VYSTRAHA TYKAJUCA SA PREDCHADZANIA SKRABANCOM!
Aby sa predislo $krabancom, tento nabytok by sa mal montovat na mékkom podklade, napriklad na koberci.

NL: WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN!
Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt.

SI: KAKO PREPRECITI PRASKE!
Da bi se izognili praskam na pohistvu, pohistvo sestavite na mehki podlagi, npr. na preprogi.

RU: NPEQYNPEXQEHHWUE OTHOCHUTEJ/IBHO LUAPAITHH !
Bo usbexarHune HaHeCeHus yapanmH , C6opKy 3Toi mebenn HeoBX0AMMO BbiMO/HATE HA MAMKOKH MOBEePXHOCTH , HANPHUMEp Ha KOBpe.

HR: UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA!
Kako bi se izbjegle ogrebotine, ovaj proizvod potrebno je sastavljati na mekanoj povrsini - primjerice, na tepihu.

BA: UPOZORENJE ZA SPRIECAVANJE NASTANKA OGREBOTINA!
Da bi se izbjegle ogrebotine na ovom namyjestaju, poZeljno ga je sastaviti na mekoj podlozi - na primjer, tepihu.

CN: Gray&& 1

Ky T i A, M S L rad .

RS: UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA!

Da biste izbegli ogrebotine, ovaj namestaj treba da sastavljate na mekoj podlozi - moZe prostirka.

UA: NONEPEA)KEHHA LLjOA0 NOAPSANUH .
LUo6 yHUKHYTH noapsanuH, ui Mebni cnig 36upat Ha M 'sKiii MOBepXHI, HaNPUKAaA, Ha KHAUMI.

RO: ATENTIONARE PENTRU EVITAREA ZGARIERII!
Pentru evitarea zgdrierii, aceasta piesa de mobilier trebuie sd fie montata pe o suprafatd moale, de exemplu, pe un covor.

BG: NPEQYTIPEXCAQEHUWNE 3A U3BSIFBAHE HA QPACKOTHUHH !
3a aa n3berHnete HagpackeaHe , Tasn meben Tpsabea A4a 6bae crnobeHa Ha MEKa MOBbPXHOCT - HaNpHUMEP KWTAM .

GR: MPOEIAOMNOIHZH NTA THN AMO®YrH rPATZOYNIQN!
ra Tnv ano@uyry yparoouviwyv, 1o émnAo Ba npénel va ouvappoAoynBei oc paAakn empdvela, onws yia napadelypa navew o€ éva XaAl.

TR: CIZILMELERI ONLEMEYE YONELIK UYARI!
Bu mobilyanin gizilmesini engellemek icin montajini hali gibi yumusak bir yiizeyin (izerinde yapin.

FR: AVERTISSEMENT POUR EVITER LES RAYURES
Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple).
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GB: IMPORTANT!

It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in
order to assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.

DK: VIGTIGT!

Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspaendes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje m8ned for
at sikre, at produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid.

SE: VIKTIGT!

Fér alla produkter som monteras med skruv &r det viktigt att dessa efterdras tv8 veckor efter monteringen och dérefter en gdng var
tredje mdnad. Detta fér att sdkerstélla att produkten héller sig stabil under hela sin livsldngd.

NO: VIKTIG!

Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering, og hver 3. m8ned for § sikre
stabiliteten gjennom hele produktets levetid.

FI: TARKEAA!
On tédrkedd, ettd kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetddn uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jalkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden vélein,
Jjotta tuote pysyy vakaana koko kéyttdikdnsa ajan.

PL: WAZNE!
Wazne jest, zeby kazdy ze skrecanych produktéw zostat ponownie dokrecony w ciggu 2 tygodni od montazu, a nastepnie sprawdzac co
3 miesigce czy sruby sg dokrecone -- w celu zapewnienia stabilnosci przez czas uzytkowania produktu.

CZ: DOLEZITE!

U kaZdého vyrobku, ktery se sestavuje pomoci jakychkoli Sroubkd, je ddleZité dotahnout Sroubky 2 tydny po sestaveni a potom kazdé 3
meésice, aby byla zajisténa stabilita po celou dobu Zivotnesti vyrobku.

HU: FONTOS!

Minden terméknél fontos, hogy barmilyen fajta csavarral is térténik az ésszeszerelése, utana 2 héttel, majd 3 havi rendszerességgel
sziikséges a csavarok utdnhdzésa. Ezzel a termék teljes élettartaman keresztil biztosithatd a stabilitasa.

SK: DOLEZITE!

Je délezité, aby sa na akomkolvek produkte, montevanom pomocou akychkolvek skrutiek, skrutky dotiahli po dvoch tyzdhoch od
montdzZe, a jedenkrat v priebehu kaZdych 3 mesiacov - tak sa zarudi stabilita pocas celej Zivotnosti produktu.

NL: BELANGRIJK!

Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie
maanden, opnieuw wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren.

SI: POMEMBNO!

Vsak izdelek, ki ga sestavite z uporabo kakrsnihkoli vijakov morate 2 tedna po sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake po potrebi priviti.
To ponovite vsake 3 mesece, da bi zagotovili stabilnost izdelka skozi njegovo celotno Zivijenjsko dobo.

RU: BAJXXHO!

B mobom usnenun, cobpaHHOM € UCMOAL30BaHUEM BUHTOB 0BOro Tuna , Heobxoanmo yepes 2 Hegenu rnocne c60pku 1 B AanbHelWeM
Kaxable 3 mecsua noATarMBaTe BUHTEI, YTOObI 06ECNIEYMTE NPOYHOCTE M3AENMSA B TEYEHHE CPOKa SKCIIyaTaumm .

HR: VAZNO!

Vazno je da se svi tipovi vijaka na bilo kojoj vrsti proizvoda koji se s pomocu njih sastavija ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon
sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3 mjeseca - kako bi se zajamdila stabilnost tijekom Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.

BA: VAZNO!

Za sve proizvode sa vijéanim vezama, potrebno je izvrsiti pritezanje 2 sedmice nakon skiapanja i svaka 3 mjeseca nakon toga, kako bi se osigurala
stabilnost tokom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.

CN: ZEf#Ex !

HIE ot B2 [ ET BB it AP RE 2 M BT HH B 3 T BHTTE R LR e e 3 7 0/ R &5 SE R 1 -

RS: VAZNO!
Vazno je da svaki proizvod koji je sklopljen koris¢enjem bilo kakvih Srafova bude ponovo pri¢vrééen 2 nedelje nakon sklapanja i jednom svaka 3
meseca - kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda.

UA: YBATA.
MaiiTe Ha yBasi, SKUWO Yy NPOLECi MOHTaXy NPOAYKTY BMKOPHUCTOBYTLCA MBUHTH By/b -AKOIro TUMYy, ix Tpeba noBTOPHO 3aTArHyTH Yyepes 2 TXHI nicns
MOHTaX)Yy, a8 NoTIM KOXHI 3 micayi, e HeobxigHo Ana Toro, wob 3a6e3neynT HagiitHe BUKOPUCTaHHA MPOAYKTY NPOTAroM TEPMIHY HOIo CAyX6M .

RO: IMPORTANT!
Este important ca suruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul cdrora au fost montate produsele, sa fie strénse din nou la 2 sdptdmdani dupd montare si, apol, o
data la 3 luni, pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de viatd a produsului.

BG: BAXHO!
BaxHo e Bceku npoAayKT, KOWTO e crnobeH ¢ noMowta Ha BuHTose, Aa bvje 3arerHart 2 cegmuuu cneq crnobssaHeTo, v BEAHbX Ha Bcekn 3 meceya, 3a
Aa ce rapaHTrpa cTabunHocT npes yanoTo BpemMe Ha HM3rnon3saHe Ha NpoAayKTa .

GR: ZHMANTIKO!
la kdBe npoidv nou ouvappuoAoyeitar pe Bideg eivar onuavTiké autéc va Eavaopiyyovtal 2 BdouAdes UETA T ouvapuoAdynon kai pia gopd kGBe 3
Hnves, yia Tn 81ao@aAion TNG oTaBepoTnTag o 0An Tn dIdpKeia {wiiG TOU NpPoiovToc.

TR: ONEMLI!

Vida kullanilarak yapilan her tirlli driin montaji icin montajdan 2 hafta sonra vidalarin yeniden sikistiriimasi ve kullanim slresi boyunca drin istikrarinin
sadlanmasi icin de her 3 ayda bir vidalarnin sikistirlmas! 6nem arz eder.

FR: IMPORTANT

I1 est important que tout produit monté a l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines aprés son montage, puis tous les 3 mois, afin de

garantir sa stabilité durant tout son cycle de vie.
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GB: Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Use only water or a gentle detergent.
Wipe dry with a clean cloth.

DK: | Renggres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.
Tarres af med en ren klud.

SE: Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Anvdnd endast vatten eller ett milt rengéringsmedel. Torka torrt med en ren trasa.

NO: | Tork av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare vann eller et mildt vaskemiddel.
Tork av med en ren Klut.

FI: Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Kdytd vain vettad tai mietoa pesuainetta.
Kuivaa puhtaalla liinalla.

PL: Do czyszczenia nalezy uzywac wilgotnej Sciereczki. Uzywac wytacznie wody lub delikatnego detergentu.
Wyciera¢ do sucha Sciereczka.

CZ: | Cistéte otrenim navihCenym hadfikem. PouZivejte pouze vodu nebo jemny Cistici prostredek.
Vytrete dosucha Cistym hadrikem.

HU: | Térélje tisztara nedves ruhaval. Csak vizet vagy kimél6 tisztitészert hasznaljon.
Torélje szarazra tiszta ruhdval.

SK: | Utrite docista navlihéenou utierkou. PouZivajte iba vodu alebo jemny Cistiaci prostriedok.
Utrite dosucha Cistou utierkou.

NL: | Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel
Droogwrijven met een schone doek

SI: Obrisite z viazno krpo. Uporabljajte le vodo ali blag detergent.
Posusite s Cisto krpo

RU: OuncTUTe U34ENE YNCTON BAXKHOM TKaHbO. VMICNOIb3yHTE MIrKOAENCTBYOLEE MOKLIEE CPEACTBO.
BbiTpute foCyxa YNCTOMN TPSAMKOUM.

HR: | Ocistite vlaznom krpom. Upotrijebite samo vodu'ili blagi deterdzent.
Posusite ¢istom krpom.

BA: | Obrisati vlaZnom krpom. Koristiti samo vodu ili blagi deterdZent.
Posusiti suhom krpom.

CN: | i/ aEH. R AR B AT
B TFHAAHET

RS: | Obrisite vlaznom krpom. Koristite samo vodu ili blagi deterdzent.
PrebriSite suvom, Cistom krpom.

UVA: MpoTuparitTe 3a 4OMOMOIror BOJIOroi raHYipKu. BMKOpUCTOBYHTE BoAY abo cnabkuii po3YnH MUYoro 3acoby.
Butuparite 4ncTor raHyqipKoro.

RO: | Curatati prin stergere cu o lavetd umeda. Utilizati numai apa sau un detergent delicat.
Uscati prin stergere cu o laveta curata.

BG: | V36bplueTe ¢ BnaxHa Kbpra. M3nonsBanTte caMmo BoAa Wan JIEK MOYUCTBALY Penapar.
lMogcylerte ¢ Yyncra Kopra.

GR: | ZkounileTe pe éva uypo navi. XpnaiuomnoIeiTe Hovo VEPO 1 €va nio anoppunavtiko,
STEYVQVETE UE €va kabapo navi.

TR: Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yalnizca su veya yumusak bir deterjan kullanin.
Temiz bir bezle silerek kurulayin.

FR: Nettoyer a Il'aide d'un chiffon humide. Utiliser uniquement de l'eau ou un détergent doux.

Essuyer a l'aide d'un chiffon propre.
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